
Advance Notice 
June 28, 2017 
 
 
 
Superintendent’s Annual Evaluation and Contract Action – Board 
 
 
Action to be taken: I move the Board extend the contract of Superintendent 

Ron Thiele by one year making the term July 1, 2017 
through June 30, 2020. 

 
 
Annually, prior to July 1 of each year, the Board must evaluate and take action on the 
contract of the Superintendent in accordance with RCW 42.30.110(1)(g). 
 
At this time, the Board has completed the process, including legal review and 
conversation with Superintendent Thiele.  A one-year contract extension would provide 
for a term of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020. 
 
___________________________________________________________________ 


